

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No. 521 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	16.12.2025	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> Memo of proof of service has been filed indicating that respondent Nos.3 & 4 have been served and with respect to respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5, the postal acknowledgment is that “no such person in this address”. 2. As per the office report, the following is the position with respect to the service on the respondents: R1, R2, – unserved “no such person in this address”. R3 – unserved “no such person in this address”. R4 – served. R5 – unserved “no such person in this address”. 3. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to take fresh steps on unserved respondents. 4. Let fresh steps be taken. 5. Post after four (04) weeks. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J AG	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>